Agreement through June 30, 2022 shall not exceed three hundred fourty one thousand, five hundred 

thirty nine and No/100 Dollars ($341,539.00). 

The maximum amount payable to CONTRACTORS for the period of July 1, 2022 

through June 30, 2023 shall not exceed three hundred fifty seven thousand, two hundred eighty nine 

and No/100 Dollars ($357,289.00). 

The maximum amount payable to CONTRACTORS for the period of July 1, 2024 

through June 30, 2024 shall not exceed three hundred sixty two thousand, six hundred thirty two and 

No/100 Dollars ($362,632.00). 

In no event shall the maximum contract amount, for the full contract term upon execution 

of this Agreement through June 30, 2024, for all the services provided by the CONTRACTORS to 

COUNTY under the terms and conditions of this Agreement be in excess of one million, sixty one 

thousand, four hundred sixty and No/100 Dollars ($1,061,460.00) during the total term of this 

Agreement.  

B. It is understood by COUNTY and CONTRACTORS that if there is the capability of

Medi-Cal revenue being generated due to services provided from the program, any Medi-Cal revenue 

and/or client fee reimbursement will be used to directly offset the COUNTY’s contribution of MHSA